


Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 67-W50344
Description: Reconstruction

Location:
Baldwin Road Ph2 S Dort Highway to 900 FT west of  Holly Road

Projects(s):
67-W50344

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $3,202,753.80 2.10% 0.00%

1 (02985) Zito Construction $3,136,663.40 0.00% -2.06%

2 (07550) Toebe Construction LLC $3,226,528.09 2.86% 0.74%

3 (00441) Fessler & Bowman, Inc. $5,500,000.00 75.34% 71.72%

Contract # 67-W50344 (Baldwin Road Ph2 S Dort Highway to 900 FT west of  Holly Road)
MERL: 2017.9.0

05/09/2022 10:45:23 AM
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Toebe Construction LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1100001 1 LSUM $291,170.00 $291,170.00 $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $256,000.00 $256,000.00
Mobilization, Max 10%

0002 2010001 .6 Acre $9,000.00 $5,400.00 $25,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00
Clearing

0003 2030001 19 Ea $300.00 $5,700.00 $225.00 $4,275.00 $268.75 $5,106.25
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0004 2030011 2 Ea $400.00 $800.00 $450.00 $900.00 $668.75 $1,337.50
Dr Structure, Rem

0005 2030015 215 Ft $30.00 $6,450.00 $25.00 $5,375.00 $8.00 $1,720.00
Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0006 2040045 2 Cyd $200.00 $400.00 $100.00 $200.00 $109.50 $219.00
Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem

0007 2047011 14,145 Syd $8.00 $113,160.00 $6.20 $87,699.00 $14.25 $201,566.25
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0008 2050010 5,500 Cyd $12.00 $66,000.00 $19.00 $104,500.00 $2.00 $11,000.00
Embankment, CIP

0009 2050016 12,500 Cyd $12.00 $150,000.00 $16.00 $200,000.00 $14.00 $175,000.00
Excavation, Earth

0010 2057021 400 Cyd $25.00 $10,000.00 $64.00 $25,600.00 $65.00 $26,000.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0011 2080012 300 Ft $35.00 $10,500.00 $34.00 $10,200.00 $25.50 $7,650.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0012 2080020 37 Ea $150.00 $5,550.00 $75.00 $2,775.00 $91.75 $3,394.75
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0013 2080026 50 Cyd $50.00 $2,500.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $24.27 $1,213.50
Erosion Control, Maintenance, Sediment Rem

0014 2080034 15 Ea $200.00 $3,000.00 $110.00 $1,650.00 $108.50 $1,627.50
Erosion Control, Sediment Trap

0015 2080036 1,790 Ft $2.50 $4,475.00 $2.00 $3,580.00 $2.25 $4,027.50
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0016 2080044 1,475 Ft $20.00 $29,500.00 $5.00 $7,375.00 $24.03 $35,444.25
Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Shallow
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Toebe Construction LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 3010002 7,670 Cyd $25.00 $191,750.00 $22.00 $168,740.00 $24.00 $184,080.00
Subbase, CIP

0018 3027011 17,850 Syd $15.00 $267,750.00 $18.50 $330,225.00 $26.00 $464,100.00
_ Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified

0019 3027011 3,100 Syd $18.00 $55,800.00 $22.00 $68,200.00 $21.50 $66,650.00
_ Aggregate Base, 12 inch, Modified

0020 3067031 200 Ton $25.00 $5,000.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $44.25 $8,850.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0021 3077011 365 Syd $22.00 $8,030.00 $13.00 $4,745.00 $16.75 $6,113.75
_ Approach, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0022 3077011 950 Syd $12.00 $11,400.00 $13.00 $12,350.00 $13.50 $12,825.00
_ Shld, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0023 3080005 6,500 Syd $2.00 $13,000.00 $2.50 $16,250.00 $1.75 $11,375.00
Geotextile, Separator

0024 3080010 3,480 Syd $6.00 $20,880.00 $2.50 $8,700.00 $1.75 $6,090.00
Geotextile, Stabilization

0025 3087011 3,100 Syd $8.00 $24,800.00 $4.50 $13,950.00 $2.75 $8,525.00
_ Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven, Modified

0026 4010047 5 Ea $850.00 $4,250.00 $520.00 $2,600.00 $703.18 $3,515.90
Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch

0027 4010048 1 Ea $900.00 $900.00 $680.00 $680.00 $735.25 $735.25
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch

0028 4010049 2 Ea $1,050.00 $2,100.00 $715.00 $1,430.00 $784.25 $1,568.50
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch

0029 4010050 2 Ea $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $815.00 $1,630.00 $882.25 $1,764.50
Culv End Sect, Conc, 21 inch

0030 4010051 3 Ea $1,400.00 $4,200.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $882.25 $2,646.75
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch

0031 4010168 63 Ft $110.00 $6,930.00 $102.00 $6,426.00 $133.50 $8,410.50
Culv, Cl A, Conc, 24 inch

0032 4010795 8 Ft $85.00 $680.00 $62.00 $496.00 $191.25 $1,530.00
Culv, Downspout, 12 inch
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Toebe Construction LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 4020840 153 Ft $45.00 $6,885.00 $43.00 $6,579.00 $52.00 $7,956.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det A

0034 4020842 121 Ft $75.00 $9,075.00 $54.00 $6,534.00 $55.00 $6,655.00
Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det A

0035 4020843 9 Ft $95.00 $855.00 $90.00 $810.00 $74.50 $670.50
Sewer, Cl III, 24 inch, Tr Det A

0036 4020866 1,040 Ft $60.00 $62,400.00 $56.00 $58,240.00 $63.25 $65,780.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0037 4020867 661 Ft $110.00 $72,710.00 $60.00 $39,660.00 $68.00 $44,948.00
Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det B

0038 4020868 495 Ft $90.00 $44,550.00 $64.00 $31,680.00 $71.32 $35,303.40
Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det B

0039 4020869 64 Ft $125.00 $8,000.00 $76.00 $4,864.00 $98.25 $6,288.00
Sewer, Cl III, 24 inch, Tr Det B

0040 4021260 300 Cyd $65.00 $19,500.00 $65.00 $19,500.00 $69.75 $20,925.00
Trench Undercut and Backfill

0041 4027001 5 Ft $100.00 $500.00 $72.00 $360.00 $66.75 $333.75
_ Sewer, Cl III, 21 inch, Tr Det A

0042 4027001 114 Ft $120.00 $13,680.00 $80.00 $9,120.00 $90.50 $10,317.00
_ Sewer, Cl III, 21 inch, Tr Det B

0043 4030006 3 Ea $450.00 $1,350.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $362.50 $1,087.50
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2

0044 4030010 5 Ea $750.00 $3,750.00 $650.00 $3,250.00 $524.50 $2,622.50
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0045 4030040 8 Ea $750.00 $6,000.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $449.50 $3,596.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type G

0046 4030045 22 Ea $1,000.00 $22,000.00 $980.00 $21,560.00 $1,040.75 $22,896.50
Dr Structure Cover, Type J

0047 4030210 22 Ea $3,000.00 $66,000.00 $2,500.00 $55,000.00 $2,390.50 $52,591.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0048 4030220 2 Ea $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,837.50 $7,675.00
Dr Structure, 60 inch dia
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Toebe Construction LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 4030230 2 Ea $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,690.75 $11,381.50
Dr Structure, 72 inch dia

0050 4030280 2 Ft $250.00 $500.00 $400.00 $800.00 $281.75 $563.50
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0051 4030318 1 Ea $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $647.75 $647.75
Dr Structure, Tap, 18 inch

0052 4037050 1 Ea $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $13,335.50 $13,335.50
_ Aqua-Swirl AS-2 BYP

0053 4037050 1 Ea $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $17,692.25 $17,692.25
_ Aqua-Swirl AS-3 BYP

0054 4037050 2 Ea $22,500.00 $45,000.00 $19,300.00 $38,600.00 $19,979.50 $39,959.00
_ Aqua-Swirl AS-4 BYP

0055 4037050 4 Ea $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $1,960.00 $7,840.00 $1,727.25 $6,909.00
_ Dr Structure, 36 inch dia

0056 4040063 5,590 Ft $8.00 $44,720.00 $9.50 $53,105.00 $8.75 $48,912.50
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch

0057 4040091 70 Ft $15.00 $1,050.00 $22.00 $1,540.00 $15.50 $1,085.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch

0058 4040093 215 Ft $15.00 $3,225.00 $25.00 $5,375.00 $19.50 $4,192.50
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch

0059 4040111 1 Ea $200.00 $200.00 $125.00 $125.00 $200.44 $200.44
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch

0060 4040113 6 Ea $200.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $900.00 $211.25 $1,267.50
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch

0061 5010002 1,665 Syd $3.00 $4,995.00 $7.00 $11,655.00 $6.25 $10,406.25
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0062 5012002 4,775 Ton $85.00 $405,875.00 $81.00 $386,775.00 $79.75 $380,806.25
HMA, 2EMH

0063 5012026 1,800 Ton $95.00 $171,000.00 $100.00 $180,000.00 $98.50 $177,300.00
HMA, 4EMH

0064 5012038 1,955 Ton $100.00 $195,500.00 $100.00 $195,500.00 $98.50 $192,567.50
HMA, 5EMH
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Toebe Construction LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0065 5017011 168 Syd $125.00 $21,000.00 $85.00 $14,280.00 $70.00 $11,760.00
_ HMA Residential Approach, Special

0066 7047051 1 LSUM $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $32,264.25 $32,264.25
_ Construction Dams and Bypass Pumping

0067 8010005 275 Syd $65.00 $17,875.00 $70.00 $19,250.00 $72.00 $19,800.00
Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch

0068 8020016 4,998 Ft $27.00 $134,946.00 $28.50 $142,443.00 $25.00 $124,950.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0069 8020070 1 Ea $800.00 $800.00 $900.00 $900.00 $800.00 $800.00
Downspout Header, Conc

0070 8030046 120 Sft $10.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $1,200.00 $8.00 $960.00
Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch

0071 8070004 1,708 Ft $30.00 $51,240.00 $38.00 $64,904.00 $25.00 $42,700.00
Guardrail, Type MGS-8

0072 8070044 5 Ea $3,500.00 $17,500.00 $4,800.00 $24,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M

0073 8070052 1 Ea $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS

0074 8070080 40 Ea $6.00 $240.00 $10.00 $400.00 $5.00 $200.00
Guardrail Reflector

0075 8070095 10 Ea $150.00 $1,500.00 $125.00 $1,250.00 $200.00 $2,000.00
Post, Mailbox

0076 8072121 4 Ea $2,100.00 $8,400.00 $4,100.00 $16,400.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00
Guardrail, Long Span, Det MGS-1

0077 8100371 360 Ft $8.00 $2,880.00 $8.00 $2,880.00 $7.00 $2,520.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0078 8100396 1 Ea $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $30.00 $30.00
Sign, Type II, Erect, Salv

0079 8100402 3 Ea $45.00 $135.00 $50.00 $150.00 $30.00 $90.00
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv

0080 8100403 13 Ea $25.00 $325.00 $40.00 $520.00 $25.00 $325.00
Sign, Type III, Rem
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Toebe Construction LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0081 8100404 22 Sft $16.00 $352.00 $20.00 $440.00 $18.00 $396.00
Sign, Type IIIA

0082 8100405 82 Sft $18.00 $1,476.00 $19.00 $1,558.00 $17.00 $1,394.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0083 8110024 100 Ft $3.00 $300.00 $3.50 $350.00 $3.00 $300.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk

0084 8110040 144 Ft $4.00 $576.00 $8.00 $1,152.00 $6.00 $864.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Cross Hatching,
Yellow

0085 8110071 4 Ea $350.00 $1,400.00 $200.00 $800.00 $180.00 $720.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym

0086 8110231 7,150 Ft $0.15 $1,072.50 $0.20 $1,430.00 $0.25 $1,787.50
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0087 8110232 9,286 Ft $0.15 $1,392.90 $0.20 $1,857.20 $0.25 $2,321.50
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0088 8110233 50 Ft $0.15 $7.50 $1.00 $50.00 $0.25 $12.50
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0089 8110251 7,150 Ft $0.15 $1,072.50 $0.20 $1,430.00 $0.10 $715.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0090 8110252 9,286 Ft $0.15 $1,392.90 $0.20 $1,857.20 $0.10 $928.60
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow

0091 8110253 50 Ft $0.15 $7.50 $1.00 $50.00 $0.25 $12.50
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, White

0092 8120012 30 Ea $125.00 $3,750.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $85.00 $2,550.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0093 8120013 30 Ea $3.00 $90.00 $10.00 $300.00 $5.00 $150.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0094 8120170 1 LSUM $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $65,320.00 $65,320.00
Minor Traf Devices

0095 8120252 100 Ea $25.00 $2,500.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $24.00 $2,400.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Toebe Construction LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0096 8120253 100 Ea $2.00 $200.00 $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper

0097 8120310 5 Ea $35.00 $175.00 $40.00 $200.00 $20.00 $100.00
Sign Cover

0098 8120350 403 Sft $6.00 $2,418.00 $4.00 $1,612.00 $3.00 $1,209.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0099 8120351 403 Sft $1.00 $403.00 $1.00 $403.00 $1.00 $403.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0100 8120352 243 Sft $10.00 $2,430.00 $7.00 $1,701.00 $6.00 $1,458.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0101 8120353 243 Sft $1.00 $243.00 $1.00 $243.00 $1.00 $243.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0102 8137011 175 Syd $100.00 $17,500.00 $110.00 $19,250.00 $169.75 $29,706.25
_ Riprap, Heavy, Modified

0103 8137011 29 Syd $60.00 $1,740.00 $90.00 $2,610.00 $92.50 $2,682.50
_ Riprap, Plain, Modified

0104 8167002 38 Sta $900.00 $34,200.00 $2,700.00 $102,600.00 $1,050.00 $39,900.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance-No Rye, Special

0105 8167011 27,600 Syd $1.00 $27,600.00 $1.50 $41,400.00 $1.25 $34,500.00
_ Mulch Blanket, Modified

0106 8210001 1 Ea $700.00 $700.00 $500.00 $500.00 $600.00 $600.00
Monument Box

0107 8210010 1 Ea $700.00 $700.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $600.00 $600.00
Monument Preservation

0108 8237001 11 Ft $100.00 $1,100.00 $450.00 $4,950.00 $352.00 $3,872.00
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Add Depth

0109 8237001 73 Ft $3.00 $219.00 $10.00 $730.00 $1.75 $127.75
_ Polyethylene Encasement, Modified

0110 8237001 73 Ft $175.00 $12,775.00 $440.00 $32,120.00 $236.25 $17,246.25
_ Water Main, DI, 16 inch, Tr Det G, Modified

0111 8237001 65 Ft $35.00 $2,275.00 $88.00 $5,720.00 $19.50 $1,267.50
_ Water Main, Rem
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Toebe Construction LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0112 8237050 4 Ea $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,895.00 $11,580.00
_ Connect to Existing Water Main

0113 8237050 2 Ea $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,795.25 $11,590.50
_ Fire Hydrant

0114 8237050 1 Ea $600.00 $600.00 $800.00 $800.00 $362.75 $362.75
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1

0115 8237050 5 Ea $400.00 $2,000.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $362.50 $1,812.50
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2

0116 8237050 2 Ea $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $325.50 $651.00
_ Hydrant, Rem

0117 8237051 1 LSUM $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,287.00 $2,287.00
_ Testing and Disinfection

Bid Totals: $3,202,753.80 $3,136,663.40 $3,226,528.09
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(3)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1100001 1 LSUM $415,790.00 $415,790.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mobilization, Max 10%

0002 2010001 .6 Acre $10,500.00 $6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Clearing

0003 2030001 19 Ea $1,550.00 $29,450.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0004 2030011 2 Ea $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Rem

0005 2030015 215 Ft $40.00 $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0006 2040045 2 Cyd $200.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem

0007 2047011 14,145 Syd $18.00 $254,610.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0008 2050010 5,500 Cyd $11.00 $60,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Embankment, CIP

0009 2050016 12,500 Cyd $22.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excavation, Earth

0010 2057021 400 Cyd $50.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0011 2080012 300 Ft $43.00 $12,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0012 2080020 37 Ea $170.00 $6,290.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0013 2080026 50 Cyd $130.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Maintenance, Sediment Rem

0014 2080034 15 Ea $200.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Sediment Trap

0015 2080036 1,790 Ft $3.00 $5,370.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0016 2080044 1,475 Ft $30.00 $44,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Shallow
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(3)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 3010002 7,670 Cyd $33.00 $253,110.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subbase, CIP

0018 3027011 17,850 Syd $22.00 $392,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified

0019 3027011 3,100 Syd $29.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, 12 inch, Modified

0020 3067031 200 Ton $52.00 $10,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0021 3077011 365 Syd $36.00 $13,140.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Approach, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0022 3077011 950 Syd $26.00 $24,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Shld, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0023 3080005 6,500 Syd $3.25 $21,125.00 $0.00 $0.00
Geotextile, Separator

0024 3080010 3,480 Syd $3.00 $10,440.00 $0.00 $0.00
Geotextile, Stabilization

0025 3087011 3,100 Syd $4.75 $14,725.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven, Modified

0026 4010047 5 Ea $615.00 $3,075.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch

0027 4010048 1 Ea $650.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch

0028 4010049 2 Ea $700.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch

0029 4010050 2 Ea $940.00 $1,880.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 21 inch

0030 4010051 3 Ea $960.00 $2,880.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch

0031 4010168 63 Ft $170.00 $10,710.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl A, Conc, 24 inch

0032 4010795 8 Ft $160.00 $1,280.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Downspout, 12 inch
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(3)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 4020840 153 Ft $77.00 $11,781.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det A

0034 4020842 121 Ft $86.50 $10,466.50 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det A

0035 4020843 9 Ft $112.00 $1,008.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 24 inch, Tr Det A

0036 4020866 1,040 Ft $90.00 $93,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0037 4020867 661 Ft $94.00 $62,134.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det B

0038 4020868 495 Ft $113.50 $56,182.50 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det B

0039 4020869 64 Ft $126.50 $8,096.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 24 inch, Tr Det B

0040 4021260 300 Cyd $90.00 $27,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trench Undercut and Backfill

0041 4027001 5 Ft $113.00 $565.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Sewer, Cl III, 21 inch, Tr Det A

0042 4027001 114 Ft $118.00 $13,452.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Sewer, Cl III, 21 inch, Tr Det B

0043 4030006 3 Ea $450.00 $1,350.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2

0044 4030010 5 Ea $810.00 $4,050.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0045 4030040 8 Ea $635.00 $5,080.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type G

0046 4030045 22 Ea $1,300.00 $28,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J

0047 4030210 22 Ea $2,870.00 $63,140.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0048 4030220 2 Ea $5,330.00 $10,660.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 60 inch dia
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(3)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 4030230 2 Ea $8,200.00 $16,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 72 inch dia

0050 4030280 2 Ft $1,270.00 $2,540.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0051 4030318 1 Ea $600.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 18 inch

0052 4037050 1 Ea $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Aqua-Swirl AS-2 BYP

0053 4037050 1 Ea $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Aqua-Swirl AS-3 BYP

0054 4037050 2 Ea $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Aqua-Swirl AS-4 BYP

0055 4037050 4 Ea $2,335.00 $9,340.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Dr Structure, 36 inch dia

0056 4040063 5,590 Ft $19.50 $109,005.00 $0.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch

0057 4040091 70 Ft $41.00 $2,870.00 $0.00 $0.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch

0058 4040093 215 Ft $47.00 $10,105.00 $0.00 $0.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch

0059 4040111 1 Ea $400.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch

0060 4040113 6 Ea $450.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch

0061 5010002 1,665 Syd $6.50 $10,822.50 $0.00 $0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0062 5012002 4,775 Ton $80.00 $382,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 2EMH

0063 5012026 1,800 Ton $100.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 4EMH

0064 5012038 1,955 Ton $100.00 $195,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 5EMH
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(3)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0065 5017011 168 Syd $70.00 $11,760.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ HMA Residential Approach, Special

0066 7047051 1 LSUM $1,250,000.00 $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Construction Dams and Bypass Pumping

0067 8010005 275 Syd $115.00 $31,625.00 $0.00 $0.00
Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch

0068 8020016 4,998 Ft $26.50 $132,447.00 $0.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0069 8020070 1 Ea $1,610.00 $1,610.00 $0.00 $0.00
Downspout Header, Conc

0070 8030046 120 Sft $18.00 $2,160.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch

0071 8070004 1,708 Ft $37.00 $63,196.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Type MGS-8

0072 8070044 5 Ea $4,600.00 $23,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M

0073 8070052 1 Ea $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS

0074 8070080 40 Ea $6.00 $240.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail Reflector

0075 8070095 10 Ea $150.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Post, Mailbox

0076 8072121 4 Ea $3,850.00 $15,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Long Span, Det MGS-1

0077 8100371 360 Ft $7.00 $2,520.00 $0.00 $0.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0078 8100396 1 Ea $30.00 $30.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type II, Erect, Salv

0079 8100402 3 Ea $30.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv

0080 8100403 13 Ea $2.00 $26.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type III, Rem
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(3)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
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0081 8100404 22 Sft $18.00 $396.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIIA

0082 8100405 82 Sft $17.00 $1,394.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0083 8110024 100 Ft $2.95 $295.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk

0084 8110040 144 Ft $5.95 $856.80 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Cross Hatching,
Yellow

0085 8110071 4 Ea $180.00 $720.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym

0086 8110231 7,150 Ft $0.15 $1,072.50 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0087 8110232 9,286 Ft $0.15 $1,392.90 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0088 8110233 50 Ft $0.22 $11.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0089 8110251 7,150 Ft $0.10 $715.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0090 8110252 9,286 Ft $0.10 $928.60 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow

0091 8110253 50 Ft $0.15 $7.50 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, White

0092 8120012 30 Ea $90.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0093 8120013 30 Ea $5.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0094 8120170 1 LSUM $218,959.20 $218,959.20 $0.00 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0095 8120252 100 Ea $24.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn
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0096 8120253 100 Ea $1.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper

0097 8120310 5 Ea $20.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign Cover

0098 8120350 403 Sft $3.00 $1,209.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0099 8120351 403 Sft $1.00 $403.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0100 8120352 243 Sft $6.00 $1,458.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0101 8120353 243 Sft $1.00 $243.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0102 8137011 175 Syd $180.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Riprap, Heavy, Modified

0103 8137011 29 Syd $145.00 $4,205.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Riprap, Plain, Modified

0104 8167002 38 Sta $2,700.00 $102,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance-No Rye, Special

0105 8167011 27,600 Syd $1.30 $35,880.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Mulch Blanket, Modified

0106 8210001 1 Ea $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Monument Box

0107 8210010 1 Ea $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Monument Preservation

0108 8237001 11 Ft $1,275.00 $14,025.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Add Depth

0109 8237001 73 Ft $4.00 $292.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Polyethylene Encasement, Modified

0110 8237001 73 Ft $430.00 $31,390.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Water Main, DI, 16 inch, Tr Det G, Modified

0111 8237001 65 Ft $190.00 $12,350.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Water Main, Rem
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0112 8237050 4 Ea $15,500.00 $62,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Connect to Existing Water Main

0113 8237050 2 Ea $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Fire Hydrant

0114 8237050 1 Ea $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1

0115 8237050 5 Ea $850.00 $4,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2

0116 8237050 2 Ea $1,785.00 $3,570.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Hydrant, Rem

0117 8237051 1 LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Testing and Disinfection

Bid Totals: $5,500,000.00
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